STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES
80 PRATT STREET - HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

AREA CODE 203 566-3040

MRS. BERNICE C, NIEJADLIK, CHAIRMAN
JOHN F. ROBINSON, VICE-CHAIRMAN
ERNEST A. JOHNSON, SECRETARY

AUTHORIZING RESOLUTION

concerning

SCR#T1-31

-

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY
J. EUGENE SMITH

Off-Campus, Apartment Fees at Central Connecticut State College

April 2, 1971

WHEREAS, Taxes, insurance, and utility and operating costs have

increased for the off-campus apartments used for student

housing at Central Connecticut. State College,

BE IT RESOLVED, That subject to the approval of the Commission

for Higher Education, the off-campus student apartment

fee be increased from $237.50 per student per semester

to $247.50 per student per semester.




i

April 21, 1971

Pr. 7. Don Jones

Prasident '

Central Commecticut State College
15613 Stanley Street :
Hew Britain, Counecticut

Dear Dr. Jemes:

Attached for your records are resclutions suthorizing an increase in
off-campus, apartment fees at Central from $237.50 to $247.30 per
student per semestor, and the use of an applied music fee. The
resolutions covering these items are those adopted by ths Board of
Trustees at their April 2 meetiag and the Cosmission for Higher Educa-
tion at thelr April 12 seeting. :

Sincerely,

H. 7. Croft
Associate Egscutive Becretary

w¥e/h
ce: Dy, Cletus Clow

att.




April 6, 1971

Warren G. Hill, Chancellor
Commission for Higher Eduetion
340 Capitol Avenue

Hartford, Connecticut 06115

Dear Chancellor Hill:

Attached is a resolution increasing the off-campus apartment fees at
Central Connecticut State College from $237.30 per student per semester
to $247.50 per student per semester. This resolution was adopted by the
‘Board of Trustees for State Colleges at their April 2, 1971 muetin;-

~ At the June meeting of the CHE the Commission adopted'g resolution uhiah

1nd1cated that adjustment in fees to operate self-liquidating projects
would not require Commission agproval during the 1970-71 fiscal year but
would be subject to the scrutiny of the Commission's staff to insure that
the increase was necessary and reasonable. A xeroxed copy of the Commission's
resolution iﬂ attached for your convenience.

It 1s belleved that the increaae in apartmant fees at Canetal £alle within
this category and it is requested that Commission staff approval be givun
to the resolution as adopted by the State Collase Board.

51ncerely,

- W. F. Croft ‘ '
Associate Executiva Secretary '

WFC/b
ate.




ubicet

s

Lilicie

ponsi

o

e

1970-71

the

ad
(&4

aurin

h]

to operate

P N
dreatan

fout

|
a4

I~1

service; to

f

d o

-~
i

le standa

nab

easo

v
i

a

i

-

//
e

lor

cael

a4an

C

>

1

5
|
-~

cation

for

on

4.

Comniss

7

e

R s L




.
ot i
St B

DI IO A TTOIN
YWCATION

W iiis
06115

P .’*?/'? T ‘/’\‘ T'r T
FOL L WA

1y, CONNECTICUI

PR Soiey Yyt
[ DI T T RN

April 13, 1971

Dr. J. Eugene Smith

Board of Trustees for State Colleges
80 Pratt Street

Hartford, Connecticut

Dear Dr. Smith:

At the April 12, 1971 meeting of the Commission for Higher Education,

a quorum being present and voting, the following resolutions were
approved:

Lease proposal submitted by C. S. Margison, Inc., to
Vv construct housing facilities at Western Comnecticut State
College. '
/ Comprehensive Master Plan for Western Connecticut State
College.

Increase off-campus apartment fees at Central Connecticut

State College from $237.50 to
semester.

~ Music fee of $25 per semester

/" students and $25 per semester

not music education majors at
College.

$247.50 per student per

for music education major
hour for students that are
Central Connecticut State

I hereby certify that these are true copies ‘of the resolutions.

WRB:ja
Encls.
ce: Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Mr.

Adolf G. Carlson
Edward J. Kozlowski
F. Michael Ahern
Fred Schuckman

Sincerely yours, _
e Fa //“ L/
SO a4 Y IR ,,:/.~ N

W. Robert Bokelman
Associate Director

e




RESOLVED that the Commission for Higher Education, subject to its
responsibilities contained in Section 10-116 of the General
Statutes, authorizes the Board of Trustees for State Colleges
to increase the off-campus apartment fee at Central Connecticut
State College from $237.50 to $247.50 per student per semester
effective September 1, 1971, in order that the project be
maintained on a self~liquidating basis.

Wayren G. Hill, Chancellor
Commission for Higher Education

4/12/71




INTERDEPARTMENT MESSAGE
TO-Z00 2/69

S

SAVE TIME: Handwritten messages are acceptable.
Use carbon if you really need a copy. If typewritten, ignore faint lines.

TO

AGENCY ‘ DATE s

FROM

AGENCY TELEPHONE

SUBJECT

Increase in off-campus

student apartment fee

I request that a resolution be presented to the Board of Trustees to increase the
off-campus apartment fee fram $237.50 per student per semester to $247.50 per student
per scumester effective September 1, 197L. The operating budgets for these spartments

are attached.

Due to increases in taxes; water, gas and insurance, the operating costs of these
aportments have increased for the owner. These spartments are necessary to provide:

housing for female students.

Coacikg .
. Enclosure 5 E

G
[

and are within walking distance,of the campus through a good residental area.

SAVE TIME: If convenient, bandwrite reply to sender on this same sheet. . .

They are located within one-half mile of the campus

Dea.n of Administrative Affa:lra




Estimated Incame and Expenditures for 1971-72

‘ ~ Off-Campus Student Apartments
A ~ at Central Comnecticut State College

Inccme:
Central Towne House Apartments
220 Students at $495 per year $108,900
College West Apartments , ‘
102 Students st $495 per year 50,490
Gross Income . $159,390
enges:
Central Towne House Apartments
Anral Rent ‘ $75 950
Electricity . 3,500
Supervision (2 anployees) 19,000
 Business phones (2) 300
Anmel Cleaning = 2,500
Refunds - 3,465
Miscellaneous 3 1,000
o SRR R L $ 5,725
College West Apartments |
Anmal Rent ‘ ‘ $43,320
Electricity ‘ 2,000
Supervision (lenployee) 4,500
Business phone ‘ ‘ 150 -
Anmial Cleaning 1,000
 Refunds 1,485
Miscellaneous ' 1,000
. $ 53,455
Gross Expenditures | $149,180
Contingency Reserve ‘ $ 10,210






